LEGAL REQUEST MEMORANDUM (LRM)

To: DMatthew Minter, I:IDana E. Olesky DEIizabeth Alt Russell Ward

County Attorney Chief Assistant County Attorney Senior Assistant County Attorney Assistant County Attorney
From: (Name) Holland Elton (Dept) Office of the County Engineer - 3390
Last First
(Title) County Engineer (Phone) 352-671-8686

y »
Signature / M ¢—" Date 4
r\‘ 44:7(‘ =

The Office of the County Attorney is requested to provide legal assistance as detailed in this
legal request and supporting documents (attached).

Request for: |:| New Document Review & Comment |:_| RESUBMIT LRM No.

Approve as to Form I:I Other
Description of Request

OCE has been awarded a grant funded by the St. John's River Water Management District (SJRWMD). The grant awarded is for the Silver
Springs Shores Unit 23 Innovative Stormwater Retrofit Project - CP 75. This is Amendment #2 of the contract extending the expiration

date to 9/27/22 for the construction of CP 75.
%//}%n

Please review and provide comment if/where necessary on the grant agreement addendum or Approve a5

For more information or discussion, contact: D Same as above
(Name) Vrabic Christine (Title) Stormwater Engineer Il (Phone) 352-671-8365
Last First
COMPLETION IS REQUESTED BY: (specific date) Friday, April 29, 2022
Please allow for a MINIMUM of five (5) working days from receipt of LRM:
Agenda Item? Yes D No
Agenda Deadline Date: Thursday, May 5, 2022 Agenda Date: Tuesday, May 17, 2022
’ / 7 DO NOT COMPLETE - Office of the County Attorney use ONLY
wano,_ AR AYD
Outcome: Date Received:

.AffKAVJ/o/ o5 fr fersm-
Marion County Attorney
APR 2 5 2022

RECEIVED

, ' Z
Attorney Signature: ZX@ /V,qz/l/ Date ‘7//2 f/‘z
Staff Signature: /)(Jm,\ ﬂj(’,(lfp___ Returned: [j}Department [ ]Admin [ ]Procurement
J

Completed _ " ;
y/)?éﬂ /L%O{&\ Rev12/21/17




